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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AYUSH


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 822

TO BE ANSWERED ON 29.11.2024


“AYUSH Medical Institute in NCT of Delhi”


822. Shri Yogender Chandolia:


Will the Minister of Ayush be pleased to state:


(a) the number of AYUSH medical institutes in the NCT of Delhi, category wise;

(b) whether any measures have been taken by the Government to increase the number of

AYUSH medical colleges in the NCT of Delhi and if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of the financial support provided by the Government for upgrading infrastructure in AYUSH medical colleges of Delhi?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYUSH

(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)


(a): The number of Ayush Colleges as on 01.04.2023 in the NCT of Delhi, category wise is given at Annexure.

(b) Since Public Health is a State subject, to increase the number of AYUSH medical colleges including Delhi, comes under the purview of respective State/UT Governments.


(c) Under National Ayush Mission (NAM), there are following provisions of financial assistance to the State/UT Governments including Delhi for upgrading infrastructure in

Ayush Educational Institutions in the country: -

i) Pattern of assistance for Infrastructural development of AYUSH Under-Graduate

Institutions:

1. Rs. 350.00 lakhs for Construction of OPD/IPD/Teaching Departments/

Library /Laboratories/ Girls’ Hostel/Boys’ Hostel, etc.

2. Rs. 150.00 lakhs for Equipment, Furniture, and Library books etc.

ii) Pattern of assistance for Infrastructural development of AYUSH Post-Graduate

Institutions/add on PG/ Pharmacy/Para- Medical Courses:

1. Rs. 420.00 lakhs for Construction of OPD/IPD/Teaching Departments/

Library /Laboratories/ Girls’ Hostel/Boys’ Hostel, etc.

2. Rs. 180.00 lakhs for Equipment, Furniture, and Library books &

Payment of stipend to students for new PGs etc.


*****
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Annexure


Number of Ayush Colleges as on 01.04.2023 in Delhi

Ayurveda Unani Siddha
Yoga &

Naturopathy
Homoeopathy Sowa Rigpa Total

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

3 2 0 1 2 0 8

